by 10.6% for 2018.  The following charts provide a brief history of the Federal and State
grant funds received by the County over the last few years, as well as those projected for
2018.  Other financing sources are decreasing by 47.6% due to decreases in interfund
subsidies.

0.00

2.00

4.00

6.00

8.00

10.00

12.00

14.00

16.00

18.00 16.56

12.35

9.00 9.16
8.65 8.80

5.90 6.20 6.50

9.30

M
ill
io
n
s

Federal Revenue

10

0.00

5.00

10.00

15.00

20.00

25.00

16.63
15.43 14.97

23.62

15.60

18.94
17.50 17.30 17.30

18.90

M
ill
io
n
s

State Revenue

Total County expenses are expected to decrease by 1.5%.  This decrease is mainly due to
the 33% decrease in other financing uses and the 7.4% projected decrease in benefits.
Capital projects are up in 2018 as a result of expected construction on County Bridge 106 at
Marsh Hill.  This construction, however, is 100% funded by federal and state monies.  As
discussed earlier, the County budgeted for the worst case scenario when it comes to benefits
resulting in only a 7.4% projected decrease.  Due to the Commissioner’s commitment to
keeping costs down by only approving essential expenses Operating expenses are expected
to increase by only 2.2% overall.

11

December 7, 2017

GOVERNMENTAL FUND TYPES

2017 2018 VARIANCE PERCENT 2017 2018 VARIANCE PERCENT

APPROVED APPROVED INCREASE INCREASE APPROVED APPROVED INCREASE INCREASE

BUDGET BUDGET (DECREASE) (DECREASE) BUDGET BUDGET (DECREASE) (DECREASE)

COUNTY GENERAL  FUND 54,907,416   62,276,593   7,369,177   13.42% 63,572,363   58,495,315   (5,077,048)   -7.99%

SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 15,502,149   17,718,453   2,216,304   14.30% 14,661,494   20,002,288   5,340,794   36.43%

DEBT SERVICE FUNDS -   -   -   0.00% 3,203,308   2,681,046   (522,262)   -16.30%

ENTERPRISE FUNDS 18,757,765   19,222,219   464,454   2.48% 18,518,641   19,570,068   1,051,427   5.68%

  TOTAL OPT. REV. & EXP. 89,167,330   99,217,265   10,049,935   11.27% 99,955,806   100,748,717   792,911   0.79%

INTERFUND SUBSIDIES

  COUNTY GENERAL  FUND 5,927,924   2,092,682   (3,835,242)   -64.70% 4,970,946   2,826,421   (2,144,525)   -43.14%

  SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 44,464   31,250   (13,214)   -29.72% 250,000   -   (250,000)   -100.00%

  DEBT SERVICE FUNDS 3,203,308   2,681,046   (522,262)   -16.30% -   -   -   0.00%

  ENTERPRISE FUNDS -   -   -   0.00% 1,954,750   1,978,557   23,807   1.22%

   TOTAL OTHER FINANCIAL

   SOURCES & USES 9,175,696   4,804,978   (4,370,718)   -47.63% 7,175,696   4,804,978   (2,370,718)   -33.04%

  TOTAL REVENUE & OTHER

   SOURCES & EXPENDITURES

   AND OTHER USES 98,343,026   104,022,243   5,679,217   5.77% 107,131,502   105,553,695   (1,577,807)   -1.47%

2017 2018

FUND PROFIT / (LOSS) (8,788,476)   (1,531,452)

COUNTY SPECIAL DEBT TOTAL

NET PROFIT / (LOSS) GENERAL REVENUE SERVICE ENTERPRISE ALL

FUNDS FUNDS FUNDS FUNDS FUNDS

2017 APPROVED BUDGET
OPERATING PROFIT / (LOSS) (8,664,947)   840,655   (3,203,308)   239,124   (10,788,476)

OTHER FIN. SOURCES/USES PROFIT/ (LOSS) 956,978   (205,536)   3,203,308   (1,954,750)   2,000,000

NET PROFIT / (LOSS)-ALL COUNTY FUNDS (7,707,969)   635,119   -   (1,715,626)   (8,788,476)

2018 REQUESTED BUDGET
OPERATING PROFIT / (LOSS) 3,781,278   (2,283,835)   (2,681,046)   (347,849)   (1,531,452)

OTHER FIN. SOURCES/USES PROFIT/ (LOSS) (733,739)   31,250   2,681,046   (1,978,557)   -

NET PROFIT / (LOSS)-ALL COUNTY FUNDS 3,047,539   (2,252,585)   -   (2,326,406)   (1,531,452)

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES OTHER FINANCING USES

COUNTY OF LYCOMING
APPROVED COUNTY OPERATING BUDGET SUMMARY

FOR THE YEAR 2018

 REVENUES  EXPENSES

12

December 7, 2017

GOVERNMENTAL FUND TYPES

 2017 2018 VARIANCE PERCENT 2017 2018 VARIANCE PERCENT

COUNTY GENERAL APPROVED APPROVED INCREASE INCREASE APPROVED APPROVED INCREASE INCREASE

FUND BUDGET BUDGET (DECREASE) (DECREASE) BUDGET BUDGET (DECREASE) (DECREASE)

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
COMMISSIONERS -   -   -   0.00% 463,346   651,572   188,226   40.62%

SOLICITORS -   -   -   0.00% 112,000   117,000   5,000   4.46%

CONTINGENCY -   -   -   0.00% 1,042,189   800,000   (242,189)   -23.24%

-   -   -   0.00% 1,617,535   1,568,572   (48,963)   -3.03%

ROW OFFICES
TREASURER 246,764   268,130   21,366   8.66% 228,436   229,541   1,105   0.48%

CONTROLLERS -   -   -   0.00% 244,517   246,845   2,328   0.95%

REGISTER & RECORDER 915,400   920,725   5,325   0.58% 354,988   347,918   (7,070)   -1.99%

SHERIFF 269,350   279,600   10,250   3.81% 1,082,540   1,116,096   33,556   3.10%

   CONSTABLES 130,300   130,000   (300)   -0.23% 190,000   300,000   110,000   57.89%

399,650   409,600   9,950   2.49% 1,272,540   1,416,096   143,556   11.28%

CORONER 28,000   33,000   5,000   17.86% 263,483   269,789   6,306   2.39%

PROTHONOTARY 437,658   464,800   27,142   6.20% 408,717   372,859   (35,858)   -8.77%

DISTRICT ATTORNEY 218,117   255,783   37,666   17.27% 1,445,610   1,407,653   (37,957)   -2.63%

   NARCOTICS ENFORCEMENT UNIT 35,000   35,000   -   0.00% 382,657   310,379   (72,278)   -18.89%

   D.U.I. PROGRAM 221,700   205,000   (16,700)   -7.53% 176,870   166,270   (10,600)   -5.99%

474,817   495,783   20,966   4.42% 2,005,137   1,884,302   (120,835)   -6.03%

ASSESSMENT
TAX ASSESSMENT 52,700   374,500   321,800   610.63% 256,809   258,914   2,105   0.82%

COUNTY BUILDINGS / MAINTENANCE
CNTY. BUILD. EXEC. PLAZA 63,132   60,702   (2,430)   -3.85% 272,703   276,162   3,459   1.27%

CNTY. BUILD. COURTHOUSE -   -   -   0.00% 717,091   725,491   8,400   1.17%

CNTY. BUILD. THIRD ST PLAZA 947,802   904,804   (42,998)   -4.54% 701,715   697,038   (4,677)   -0.67%

CNTY. BUILD. LYSOCK COMPLEX 104,498   98,387   (6,111)   -5.85% 251,388   207,413   (43,975)   -17.49%